
Datasheet

DIGITUS Pre-assembled fiber optic universal breakout
cable, multimode OM4, 12 fibres, LC/UPC - LC/UPC

DK-2433CUE50BK-BBB
EAN 4016032484318

Breakout cable 12 Fibers, OM4, LC/UPC-LC/UPC universal, color
black, 150m

This pre-terminated breakout fiber optic cable is ideal for installations
that require an extremely robust and reliable fiber optic cable design
where maximum mechanical protection is required. It offers a secure
plug & play solution for installations through the pre-terminated
connectors. It is easy to install on partially assembled patch panels, for
example. The supplied measurement protocol eliminates the need for
time-consuming follow-up checks

Pre-assembled fiber optic breakout cables enable simple,
time-saving and flexible installation of high-bandwidth network
links.

• Cable type : Breakout/ universal cable (I/A-DQ (ZN) BH X G
50/125µm)

• Fiber category : Multimode
• Fiber type : OM4 50/125
• Number of wires : 12
• Length : 150
• Plug connection 1 : LC/UPC
• Plug connection 2 : LC/UPC
• Sheath material : Dca
• Color outer jacket : Black
• Halogen-free (according to EN 50267-2-3) : Yes
• IL for multimode: max. 0.3dB
• IL for singlemode: max.0.3dB

• RL for multimode: min. 30dB
• RL for singlemode: min. 50dB
• Outer diameter of the black protective tube: 30.5 mm
• Pull-in aid on both sides
• Operating temperature: -20~70℃
• Storage temperature: -20~70℃
• Outer cable diameter: 6.0 mm
• Protection tube: 28.5 mm
• Outer diameter of the ring band: 35 mm

Attributes

• Application: universal
• Boot: single-color
• Cable jacket: LSOH
• Cable type: U-DQ (ZN) BH X G 50/125µm
• Color cable: black
• Connector 1: LC
• Connector 2: LC
• Fiber class: OM4
• Fiber diameter: 50/125µ
• Mode: Multimode
• Number of connectors side 1: 1
• Number of connectors side 2: 1
• Number of fibers: 12
• Polishing: UPC
• Length: 150 m

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Packaging Unit Inside 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Packaging Unit Single 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net single without Packaging 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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